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Luminaire Property
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Test Time:

Luminaire Category: LED STREETLIGHT
Lamp Catalog: SMD

Current: 0.673 A

Power Factor: 0.974

Photometric Results

Luminaire Description: SIX007E-150W
Voltage: 229.0 V
Power: 150.19 W

IES Classification: Type I

Total Rated Lamp Lumens: 18114.7 Im
Efficiency: 100%

Upward Ratio: 1%

Central Intensity: 6936.4 cd

Pos of Max. Intensity: HO V46

Longitudinal Classification: Short
Measurement Flux: 18114.7 Im
Downward Ratio: 99%

Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 120.66
Max. Intensity: 11265.86 cd

Picture Of Luminaire

Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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Unit: cd

— C0-C180 —C90-C270

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0

Test Type: TYPE C
Temperature:
Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0

Test Device: GPM-1600L

Distance: 6.832 m
Humidity:
Inspector:
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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—C0-C180 —C90-C270 Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0

Test Type: TYPE C
Temperature:
Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Distance: 6.832 m

Humidity:

Inspector:
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve(cd/kim)
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C0-C180 SMD
—C90-C270
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m
Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
RC 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.50.303030.10101 0
Rw 0.7/0.5 0.3 0.1 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.1 050.30.1050.30.1 0
RF = 0.2
119119119119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 101 101 101 99
111 107 103 100 108 104 101 98 100 97 95 96 94 92 92 91 89 87
102 95 89 84 99 93 88 83 89 85 81 86 82 79 83 80 77 75
94 85 78 72 92 8377 71 80 75 70 77 73 69 75 71 67 65
87 76 68 62 84 75 67 62 72 66 61 70 64 60 68 63 59 57
80 68 60 54 78 67 60 54 65 58 53 63 57 53 61 56 52 50
74 62 54 48 72 61 53 48 59 52 47 58 51|47 56 51 46 44
69 56 48 43 67 56 48 42 54 47 42 53 46 42 51 46 41 40
64 52 44 38 63 51 43 38 50 43 38 48 42 37 47 41 37 35
60 47 40 34 59 47 39 34 46 39 34 45 38 34 44 38 34 32
56 44 36 31 55 43 36 31 42 36 31 41 35 31 40 35 31 29

Spacing Criteria (0-180): 2.14
Spacing Criteria (90-270): 1.18
Spacing Criteria (Diagonal): 1.31
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5 Luminous Flux 1000 Im
Maintain Factor 0.70
4 Suspend Length 0.00m
Work Height 0.80m
3 Average Lux 100 Ix
. Reflectivity (%)
Line Type Ceil | Wall | Floor
2 — 70 50 30
1d 2 3 4 5 6 780910 2 3 4 5 6 780910
A(sgq.m)
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m
Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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Isocandela (rectangle)
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Horizontal(Deg)
Imax (100%): 11266 cd
— (10%): 1127 cd — (16%): 1803 cd
— (25%): 2816 cd — (40%): 4506 cd
— (63%): 7097 cd ~— (100%): 11266 cd
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m
Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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Isocandela (sphere)

Pavement 10 0 Road

Imax (100%): 11266 cd

— (10%): 1127 cd — (16%): 1803 cd
— (25%): 2816 cd — (40%): 4506 cd
— (63%): 7097 cd (100%): 11266 cd
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m
Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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IsoLux Plot

Horizontal distance / mount height
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Vertical distance / mount height
Mounting Height: 10.0m Max Lux(100%): 77.2 Ix
— ( 1%): 0.81Ix — ( 2%): 1.51x
— ( 5%): 3.91Ix — (10%): 7.7 Ix
— (20%): 15.4 Ix — (50%): 38.6 Ix
— (100%): 77.2 Ix
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m
Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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Roadway CU Curve

Efficiency (%)
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Pavement Road Street Width / Mounting Height
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m
Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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Illuminance at a Distance

Dist(m) Enadir(lx) Dh/Dv_B(m) S_B(sg.m) Eav_B(Ix)

1.0 6936.40 3.47/1.25 4.2 1878.01

2.0 1734.10 6.93/2.49 16.9 469.50

3.0 770.71 10.40/3.74 38.0 208.67

4.0 433.52 13.87/4.98 67.6 117.38

5.0 277.46 17.33/6.23 105.6 75.12

7.0 141.56 24.27/8.72 207.0 38.33

8.0 108.38 27.73/9.97 270.4 29.34

ﬂl 6.0 192.68 20.80/7.48 152.1 52.17

9.0 85.63 31.20/11.22  342.2 23.19

- A 10.0 69.36 34.67/12.46  422.5 18.78

Dv  Beam Angle(B): H120.0 V63.9 Field Angle(F): H135.9 V116.2

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m

Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:



@ SIxelectric

age 10 of 36 Pages

Vertical IsoLux Plot
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Horizontal distance(m)
Lowest(m): 1.0m Highest(m): 11.0m Max Lux: 6936.4 Ix
— ( 1%): 69.4 Ix — ( 2%): 138.7 Ix
— ( 5%): 346.8 Ix — (10%): 693.6 Ix
— (20%):1387.3 Ix — (50%):3468.2 Ix
— (100%):6936.4 Ix
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m
Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:



9 Area Flux Table
m 90 Unit: Im
.M 80 0.1 04 0.7 12 18 2.6 3.7 48 56 55 45 34 24 16 1.0 0.5 0.3 0.0 40.1 0.0
M 70 0.1 0.7 18 34 53 7.9 109 13.8 14.7 14.6 13,5 10.6 7.6 5.1 3.2 1.5 0.5 0.1 1155 0.0
MJ -Mo 0.2 1.2 3.6 6.6 95 13,5 17,5 20.4 22.0 22.0 20.4 17.3 13.1 9.3 6.4 3.3 1.0 0.1 187.4 0.0
0.2 1.9 5.6 10.0 14.7 18.5 22.0 24.6 26.1 26.2/24.9 22.4 18.8 14.7 99 54 1.6 0.2 247.8 0.0
-0 0.3 2.5 8.0 16.6 31.2 34.4 36.2 34.2 33.9 34.8/35.8 38.3 36.0 30.7 15.9 7.7 2.2 | 0.2 398.9222.5
40 0.3 3.1 11.9/44.3 92.8 116.7126.0129.6132.1131.7129.5129.8121.9 90.9 39.1 10.8 2.6 0.2 1313.5288.2
30 0.3 3.7 20.0/92.1 164.2203.9217.8228.1236.1236.3230.5224.9215.1169.3 83.3 15.9 3.1 0.2 2344.2327.2
20 0.4 4.3 30.7/128.8205.6232.8239.1245.6250.8250.9246.4244.6245.2216.7120.5 22.3 3.4 0.3 2688.2673.4
m -HM 0.4 4.6 39.5/149.1218.8229.9226.0227.7228.3225.5227.0234.8248.5233.6141.7 27.4 3.5 0.2 2666.2653.6
W 0.4 4.6 37.8/141.2208.8215.6200.4191.5189.8195.0202.0218.6239.9227.3136.2 26.1 3.4 0.2 2438.2425.1
M 10 0.4 4.0 26.5/105.5174.9192.3184.9180.3181.7186.2192.7204.7215.4195.3104.3 19.1 3.1 0.2 2171.8156.2
W 20 0.3 3.4 15.5/63.7 119.7141.2142.2143.8148.1152.5154.5156.9157.0131.4 62.9 12.3 2.7 0.2 1608.3588.3
>0 0.3 2.7 9.3 30.6 60.0 75.3 77.3/79.4 81.9 82.8/ 81.9 81.0 79.8 61.1 27.6 8.3 2.2 0.2 841.6811.8
40 0.3 2.1 6.6 14.0 25.2 30.8 34.0 35.5 36.1 35.6/34.1 32.5 29.0 22.8 12.5 6.1 1.6 0.2 359.0182.2
>0 0.2 15 46 9.0 14.2 18,9 22.4 24.9 26.3 26.2/24.5 21.8 18.0 13.3 85 4.1 1.2 0.1 239.7 0.0
o0 0.2 09 29 56 9.0 13.2 17.3 20.1 22.3 22.1/19.7 16.7 12.6 85 5.2 2.5 0.7 0.1 179.5 0.0
70 0.1 06 1.5 3.0 46 6.8 9.6 12,5 14.0 13.9/12.1 9.2 6.4 43 2.7 1.3 04 0.1 103.2 0.0
MM 0.1 03 06 09 12 1.7 2.2 2.7 30 30|25 19 14 10 0.7 04 0.1 0.0 23.7 0.0

Flux(T) 4.5 42.3 227.3825.71361.8556.4589.7619.4652.8664.1656.6669.2668.3436.9781.4175.0 33.3 2.9 17968
Flux(E) 0.0 0.0 155.8758.81283.3451.8459.2463.3482.9496.3503.3540.5565.4359.2713.3 95.5 0.0 0.0 16329
90 -80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 dgux(Tlux(E)

Horizontal plane

SIXelectric

Distance: 6.832 m

Humidity:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Inspector:

Test Device: GPM-1600L

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0

Test Type: TYPE C
Temperature:
Operator:
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The Average Illuminance Effective Figure

Flux Out: 17270.52Im

1.0m 903.15/ 6936.40Ix 4.93m / 19.12sg.m
2.0m 225.79/ 1734.10Ix 9.87m / 76.49sg.m
3.0m 100.35/ 770.711x — 14.80m / 172.10sg.m
4.0m | 56.45/ 433.52Ix — 19.74m / 305.96sg.m

5.0m | 36.13/ 277.46Ix 24.67m / 478.06sg.m

6.0m | 25.09/ 192.68Ix 29.61m / 688.41sg.m

7.0m | 18.43/ 141.56Ix 34.54m / 937.01sg.m

8.0m | 14.11/ 108.38Ix 39.47m / 1223.84sg.m

9.0m | 11.15/ 85.63Ix 44.41m / 1548.93sg.m

10.0m | 9.03/ 69.36Ix 49.34m / 1912.26sg.m

Height Avg./Nadir. E Beam Angle:135.9° Diameter / Area
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m
Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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ZONE LUMENS % LAMP LUMENS
FORWARD LIGHT 7966 44.0
FL ( 0°-30°) 2649 14.6
FM (30°-60°) 4579 25.3
FH (60°-80°) 689 3.8
FVH (80°-90°) 48 0.3
BACK LIGHT 10004 55.2
BL ( 0°-30°) 3394 18.7
BM (30°-60°) 5757 31.8
BH (60°-80°) 784 4.3
BVH (80°-90°) 69 0.4
UP LIGHT 145 0.8
UL (90°-100°) 4 0.0
UH (100°-180°) 141 0.8
BACK FRONT TRAPPED LIGHT NA NA
BUG(Backlight,Uplight,Glare) Rating Base On TM-15-07
Asymmetrical Luminaire Types
B4 U3 G2
(Type I,II,III,IV)
Quadrilateral Symmetrical Luminaire Types
B4 U3 G1
(Type V,Area Light)
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m
Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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Utilisation Factor Table(Floor cavity)

Utilisation Factors UF(F) SHR NOM = 1.50
Room Reflectance Room Index(RI)
Ceiling Wall Floor 0.75 1.00 1.25 1,50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00
0.70 0.50 0.20 0.69 0.77 0.84 0.88 0.94 0.98 1.01 1.04 1.07
0.30 0.63 0.71 0.78 0.83 0.90 0.949 0.97 1.01 1.04
0.20 0.58 0.66 0.74 0.79 0.86 0.90 0.94 0.99 1.02
0.50 0.50 0.20 0.67 0.75 0.82 0.86 0.91 0.95 0.97 1.00 1.02
0.30 0.62 0.70 0.77 0.81 0.87 091 0.94 0.98 1.00
0.20 0.58 0.66 0.73 0.77 0.84 0.88 0.91 0.96 0.98
0.30 0.50 0.20 0.66 0.74 0.79 0.83 0.89 0.92 0.94 0.97 0.99
0.30 0.61 0.69 0.75 0.79 0.85 0.89 0.91 0.95 0.97
0.20 0.57 0.65 0.72 0.76 0.82 0.86 0.89 0.93 0.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.63 0.69 0.73 0.79 0.83 0.85 0.88 0.90
Rating:148W Photometrically tested without ceiling board.

Multiply UF values by service correction factors

Calculate in accordance with CIBSE Technical Memorandum NO.5 1980

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m

Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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Utilisation Factor Table(Wall)

Utilisation Factors UF(W) SHR NOM = 1.50
Room Reflectance Room Index(RI)
Ceiling Wall Floor 0.75 1.00 1.25 1,50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00
0.70 0.50 0.20 0.81 0.6 0.55 0.47 0.37 0.31 0.26 0.20 0.16
0.30 0.67 0.57 0.48 0.42 0.34 0.28 0.24 0.19 0.16
0.20 0.58 0.50 0.43 0.38 0.31 0.26 0.23 0.18 0.15
0.50 0.50 0.20 0.77 0.63 0.52 0.45 0.35 0.33 0.25 0.19 0.15
0.30 0.65 0.55 0.46 0.40 0.32 0.27 0.23 0.18 0.15
0.20 0.57 0.48 0.42 0.36 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.17 0.14
0.30 0.50 0.20 0.75 0.60 0.50 0.43 0.33 0.27 0.23 0.18 0.14
0.30 0.64 0.53 0.45 0.39 0.31 0.25 0.22 0.17 0.14
0.20 0.56 0.47 0.40 0.35 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.16 0.13
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.44 0.37 0.30 0.26 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.11 0.09
Rating:148W Photometrically tested without ceiling board.

Multiply UF values by service correction factors

Calculate in accordance with CIBSE Technical Memorandum NO.5 1980

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m

Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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Utilisation Factor Table(Ceiling cavity)

Utilisation Factors UF(C) SHR NOM = 1.50
Room Reflectance Room Index(RI)
Ceiling Wall Floor 0.75 1.00 1.25 1,50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00
0.70 0.50 0.20 0.15 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.22 0.22
0.30 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.20
0.20 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.17 0.18
0.50 0.50 0.20 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.21 0.21
0.30 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.19 0.19
0.20 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.17 0.18
0.30 0.50 0.20 0.14 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.20
0.30 0.0 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.19
0.20 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.16 0.17
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 o0.01
Rating:148W Photometrically tested without ceiling board.

Multiply UF values by service correction factors

Calculate in accordance with CIBSE Technical Memorandum NO.5 1980

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 6.832 m

Temperature: Humidity:

Operator: Inspector:
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X

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal FIu
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
0.0-1.0 6632.9 6.3 6.3 0.04 0.04
1.0-2.0 6644.1 19.1 25.4 0.11 0.14
2.0-3.0 6666.6 31.9 57.3 0.18 0.32
3.0-4.0 6701.2 44.9 102.2 0.25 0.56
4.0-5.0 6746.4 58.0 160.2 0.32 0.88
5.0-6.0 6798.3 71.5 231.7 0.39 1.28
6.0-7.0 6852.7 85.1 316.7 0.47 1.75
7.0-8.0 6906.0 98.8 415.6 0.55 2.29
8.0-9.0 6956.0 112.7 528.3 0.62 2.92
9.0-10.0 7000.7 126.7 655.0 0.70 3.62
10.0-11.0 7041.0 140.7 795.8 0.78 4.39
11.0-12.0 7078.4 154.8 950.5 0.85 5.25
12.0-13.0 7113.4 168.8 1119.3 0.93 6.18
13.0-14.0 7145.4 182.9 1302.3 1.01 7.19
14.0-15.0 7174.6 197.0 1499.3 1.09 8.28
15.0-16.0 7201.7 211.1 1710.3 1.17 9.44
16.0-17.0 7226.6 225.1 1935.4 1.24 10.68
17.0-18.0 7249.8 239.1 2174.4 1.32 12.00
18.0-19.0 7271.3 253.0 2427.5 1.40 13.40
19.0-20.0 7290.1 266.9 2694.3 1.47 14.87
20.0-21.0 7305.7 280.6 2974.9 1.55 16.42
21.0-22.0 7315.1 294.0 3268.9 1.62 18.05
22.0-23.0 7316.1 307.0 3575.9 1.69 19.74
23.0-24.0 7307.9 319.6 3895.5 1.76 21.50
24.0-25.0 7290.8 331.6 4227.0 1.83 23.33
25.0-26.0 7265.1 343.0 4570.0 1.89 25.23
26.0-27.0 7231.0 353.8 4923.8 1.95 27.18
27.0-28.0 7188.2 364.0 5287.8 2.01 29.19
28.0-29.0 7136.1 373.4 5661.2 2.06 31.25
29.0-30.0 7073.2 382.0 6043.1 2.11 33.36
30.0-31.0 6997.5 389.5 6432.6 2.15 35.51
31.0-32.0 6908.3 395.8 6828.4 2.19 37.70
32.0-33.0 6805.3 401.0 7229.4 2.21 39.91
33.0-34.0 6687.6 404.8 7634.2 2.23 42.14
34.0-35.0 6555.2 407.2 8041.3 2.25 44.39
35.0-36.0 6409.7 408.2 8449.5 2.25 46.64

Test Type: TYPE C
Temperature:
Operator:

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L

Distance: 6.832 m
Humidity:
Inspector:
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 1)

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal FIu
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
36.0-37.0 6254.8 408.0 8857.5 2.25 48.90
37.0-38.0 6094.4 406.8 9264.4 2.25 51.14
38.0-39.0 5928.8 404.7 9669.1 2.23 53.38
39.0-40.0 5758.2 401.6 10070.7 2.22 55.59
40.0-41.0 5583.4 397.6 10468.4 2.20 57.79
41.0-42.0 5409.3 393.1 10861.4 2.17 59.96
42.0-43.0 5238.7 388.1 11249.6 2.14 62.10
43.0-44.0 5068.4 382.6 11632.1 2.11 64.21
44.0-45.0 4899.0 376.5 12008.7 2.08 66.29
45.0-46.0 4730.9 370.0 12378.7 2.04 68.34
46.0-47.0 4564.1 363.1 12741.8 2.00 70.34
47.0-48.0 4397.4 355.5 13097.3 1.96 72.30
48.0-49.0 4227.7 347.2 13444.5 1.92 74.22
49.0-50.0 4051.5 337.8 13782.4 1.86 76.08
50.0-51.0 3865.9 327.1 14109.5 1.81 77.89
51.0-52.0 3671.9 315.1 14424.6 1.74 79.63
52.0-53.0 3471.7 302.0 14726.7 1.67 81.30
53.0-54.0 3264.0 287.7 15014.4 1.59 82.89
54.0-55.0 3049.2 272.2 15286.6 1.50 84.39
55.0-56.0 2828.9 255.7 15542.3 1.41 85.80
56.0-57.0 2601.1 237.9 15780.1 1.31 87.11
57.0-58.0 2367.7 219.0 15999.1 1.21 88.32
58.0-59.0 2133.9 199.5 16198.6 1.10 89.42
59.0-60.0 1905.3 180.0 16378.7 0.99 90.42
60.0-61.0 1690.4 161.3 16540.0 0.89 91.31
61.0-62.0 1494.3 144.0 16684.0 0.79 92.10
62.0-63.0 1317.6 128.2 16812.2 0.71 92.81
63.0-64.0 1160.6 113.9 16926.1 0.63 93.44
64.0-65.0 1022.7 101.2 17027.3 0.56 94.00
65.0-66.0 906.0 90.4 17117.7 0.50 94.50
66.0-67.0 813.7 81.8 17199.5 0.45 94.95
67.0-68.0 741.8 75.2 17274.7 0.41 95.36
68.0-69.0 684.5 69.8 17344.5 0.39 95.75
69.0-70.0 636.1 65.3 17409.9 0.36 96.11
70.0-71.0 592.7 61.3 17471.1 0.34 96.45
71.0-72.0 552.5 57.5 17528.6 0.32 96.76

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0

Test Type: TYPE C
Temperature:
Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Distance: 6.832 m

Humidity:
Inspector:

X
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 2)

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal FIu
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
72.0-73.0 513.3 53.7 17582.3 0.30 97.06
73.0-74.0 473.4 49.8 17632.1 0.27 97.34
74.0-75.0 434.2 45.9 17677.9 0.25 97.59
75.0-76.0 396.2 42.1 17720.0 0.23 97.82
76.0-77.0 358.5 38.2 17758.2 0.21 98.03
77.0-78.0 322.2 34.5 17792.7 0.19 98.22
78.0-79.0 288.4 31.0 17823.7 0.17 98.39
79.0-80.0 256.6 27.7 17851.4 0.15 98.55
80.0-81.0 226.2 24.5 17875.9 0.14 98.68
81.0-82.0 196.0 21.3 17897.1 0.12 98.80
82.0-83.0 165.3 18.0 17915.1 0.10 98.90
83.0-84.0 135.8 14.8 17929.9 0.08 98.98
84.0-85.0 109.8 12.0 17941.9 0.07 99.05
85.0-86.0 87.9 9.6 17951.5 0.05 99.10
86.0-87.0 67.2 7.4 17958.8 0.04 99.14
87.0-88.0 47.6 5.2 17964.0 0.03 99.17
88.0-89.0 30.9 3.4 17967.4 0.02 99.19
89.0-90.0 17.1 1.9 17969.3 0.01 99.20
90.0-91.0 7.3 0.8 17970.1 0.00 99.20
91.0-92.0 2.9 0.3 17970.4 0.00 99.20
92.0-93.0 2.2 0.2 17970.7 0.00 99.20
93.0-94.0 2.6 0.3 17970.9 0.00 99.21
94.0-95.0 3.0 0.3 17971.3 0.00 99.21
95.0-96.0 3.4 0.4 17971.6 0.00 99.21
96.0-97.0 3.8 0.4 17972.1 0.00 99.21
97.0-98.0 4.3 0.5 17972.5 0.00 99.22
98.0-99.0 4.8 0.5 17973.1 0.00 99.22
99.0-100.0 5.3 0.6 17973.6 0.00 99.22
100.0-101.0 5.9 0.6 17974.3 0.00 99.22
101.0-102.0 6.6 0.7 17975.0 0.00 99.23
102.0-103.0 7.2 0.8 17975.7 0.00 99.23
103.0-104.0 7.8 0.8 17976.6 0.00 99.24
104.0-105.0 8.5 0.9 17977.5 0.00 99.24
105.0-106.0 9.2 1.0 17978.5 0.01 99.25
106.0-107.0 10.0 1.0 17979.5 0.01 99.25
107.0-108.0 10.7 1.1 17980.6 0.01 99.26

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0

Test Type: TYPE C
Temperature:
Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Distance: 6.832 m

Humidity:
Inspector:

X
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 3)

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal FIu
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
108.0-109.0 11.4 1.2 17981.8 0.01 99.27
109.0-110.0 12.3 1.3 17983.1 0.01 99.27
110.0-111.0 13.1 1.3 17984.4 0.01 99.28
111.0-112.0 14.0 1.4 17985.8 0.01 99.29
112.0-113.0 14.8 1.5 17987.3 0.01 99.30
113.0-114.0 15.5 1.6 17988.9 0.01 99.31
114.0-115.0 16.4 1.6 17990.5 0.01 99.31
115.0-116.0 17.2 1.7 17992.2 0.01 99.32
116.0-117.0 18.0 1.8 17994.0 0.01 99.33
117.0-118.0 18.8 1.8 17995.8 0.01 99.34
118.0-119.0 19.6 1.9 17997.7 0.01 99.35
119.0-120.0 20.5 2.0 17999.7 0.01 99.36
120.0-121.0 21.3 2.0 18001.7 0.01 99.38
121.0-122.0 22.2 2.1 18003.8 0.01 99.39
122.0-123.0 23.1 2.1 18005.9 0.01 99.40
123.0-124.0 23.8 2.2 18008.1 0.01 99.41
124.0-125.0 24.5 2.2 18010.3 0.01 99.42
125.0-126.0 25.4 2.3 18012.6 0.01 99.44
126.0-127.0 26.1 2.3 18014.9 0.01 99.45
127.0-128.0 26.8 2.3 18017.2 0.01 99.46
128.0-129.0 27.6 2.4 18019.6 0.01 99.47
129.0-130.0 28.4 2.4 18022.0 0.01 99.49
130.0-131.0 29.1 2.4 18024.4 0.01 99.50
131.0-132.0 30.0 2.5 18026.9 0.01 99.52
132.0-133.0 30.7 2.5 18029.3 0.01 99.53
133.0-134.0 31.4 2.5 18031.8 0.01 99.54
134.0-135.0 32.1 2.5 18034.3 0.01 99.56
135.0-136.0 32.7 2.5 18036.9 0.01 99.57
136.0-137.0 33.4 2.5 18039.4 0.01 99.58
137.0-138.0 34.1 2.5 18041.9 0.01 99.60
138.0-139.0 35.0 2.5 18044.4 0.01 99.61
139.0-140.0 35.8 2.5 18047.0 0.01 99.63
140.0-141.0 36.4 2.5 18049.5 0.01 99.64
141.0-142.0 37.2 2.5 18052.1 0.01 99.65
142.0-143.0 37.9 2.5 18054.6 0.01 99.67
143.0-144.0 38.6 2.5 18057.1 0.01 99.68

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 15.0

Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature:
Operator:

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1600L
Distance: 6.832 m

